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Will the Minister of PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to publicize the marks obtained in UPSC examination by the aspirants;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the number of SC/ST aspirants that clear the exam on an average yearly during the last three years?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a) & (b): The marks obtained by the candidates are disclosed by the UPSC only to the individual candidates after the examination process is over.

(c): The number of SC/ST candidates recommended through the Civil Services Exam during 2009 to 2011 is given below:-

Year 2009  2010  2011
SC 128  152  158
ST 76  74  78
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